IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Supreme Court Case No. 72,406

SID J. WHITE

v.

EDWARD J. WINTER, JR.,

Respondent.

MAR 10 1989

CLERK, SUPPLEME COURTE

By Daputy Clerk

INITIAL BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR

WARREN JAY STAMM Bar Counsel The Florida Bar 211 Rivergate Plaza 444 Brickell Avenue Miami, FL 33131 (305) 377-4445

JOHN T. BERRY Staff Counsel The Florida Bar Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300 (904) 222-5286

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. Executive Director The Florida Bar Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300 (904) 222-5286

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Paqe</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PREFACE	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4-6
ARGUMENT	7-18
I. AS A RESULT OF THE ACTIONS OF EDWARD WINTER IN VIOLATING THIS COURT'S ORDER, THE COURT HAS THE POWER TO MODIFY OR SUBSTITUTE PENALTIES.	
II. FINDINGS OF FACT SHALL ENJOY THE SAME PRESUMPTION OF CORRECTNESS AS THE JUDGMENT OF A TRIAL COURT IN CIPROCEEDINGS.	
III. THE SUPREME COURT HAS THE POWER TO HOLD RESPONDE IN INDIRECT CRIMINAL CONTEMPT AND AS SUCH INCARCERATE RESPONDENT FOR A DEFINITE PERIOD OF TIME.	
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	Page
The Florida Bar v. Bern, 425 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1983)	5,9
The Florida Bar v. Hefty, 220 So.2d 368 (Fla. 1969)	8,9
The Florida Bar v. Hirsch, 359 So.2d 856,857 (Fla. 1978).	14
The Florida Bar v. Lord, 433 So.2d 983 (Fla. 1983)	6,17
The Florida Bar v. Moxley, 462 So.2d 814 (Fla. 1985)	10
The Florida Bar v. Roberts, 161 So.2d 211 (Fla. 1964)	16
The Florida Bar v. Vernell, 374 So.2d 473 (Fla. 1979)	5,9
The Florida Bar v. Wagner, 212 So.2d 770,772 (Fla. 1968)	13
The Florida Bar v. Zyne, 276 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1973)	16
South Dade Farmers v. Peters, 88 So.2d 891 (Fla. 1956)	12,15
State ex rel Backsley v. Boyer, 180 So.2d 185 (Fla. App. 2d DCA, 1965)	6,15
State ex rel Byrd v. Anderson, 168 So.2d 554 (Fla. App. 1st DCA, 1964)	17
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Rules Regulating The Florida Bar:	
Rule 3-5,1(h)	1
Rule 3-7.5	2
Rule 3-7.6(c)(5)	13
Article XI of the Integration Rule	2
